CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board 10/07/2021
in and for the City of Coral Gables 3.;\3 YN( e
Dade County, Florida
Summons to Appear
The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE288676-093019

Vs
THE GALLERY PLAZA CONDOMINIUM
ASSOC'ATlON, INC -
323 Navarre Ave Sutie 100 Folio #:
Coral Gables FL 33134

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at: a % % &7 b

323 NAVARRE AVENUE
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

City Code - Chapter 105. Minimum Housing.

walls are dirtx and missing paint , dirty and broken decorative keystone, awnings are dirty and in

disrepair, broken and dirty perimeter concrete wall, beauty salon parking area asphalt is broken and
area Is missing parking space lines.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must clean and correct paint on all exterior walls, Must clean and repair all decorative keystone,
must clean and repair all awnings, must clean and repair perimeter concrete wall. must clean and repair beauty
salon parking area and restripe parking spaces. Must obtain all necessary permits and inspections.

As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby commanded
to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 10/20/2021 at 8:30 am in
the Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of:

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so

Will result in the matter being heard i
absentia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the ti & e

me of your hearing.

Please be advised that if someone will be attending the hearing on your behalf, he or she must provide a
power of attorney from you at the time of the hearing.

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

* You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.

¢ You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure,

¢ If the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the Point where jt must be
demolished:

o the City Code requires that you replace the structure wit; imi lstors
appropriate structure; and h a similar historically-

o the property will no longer qualify for an historic Preservation tax exemption

Oct 8, 2021 at 11:36 A
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Wiy CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION a%s u7 0
e 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

: 6-093019
09/30/2019 Case #: CE28867

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

THE GALLERY PLAZA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC

2323 Navacre

Coral Gables FL 33134 Folio #:

323 Navarre Ave Sutie 100

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
recent inspection was made of the premises at 323 NAVARRE AVENUE, Coral Gables, FL.

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s):
¢ City Code - Chapter 105. Minimum Housing.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: walls are dirty and missing paint, dirty and broken
decorative keystone, awnings are dirty and in disrepair, broken and dirty perimeter concrete
wall. beauty salon parking area asphalt is broken and area is missing parking space lines.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must clean and correct paint on all exterior walls, Must clean and repair all decorative
keystone, must clean and repair all awnings, must clean and repair perimeter concrete wall.

must clean and repair beauty salon parking area and restripe parking spaces. Must obtain all
necessary permits and inspections.

Coral Gables has earned the title of "The City Beautiful" with the help of the residents. Your immediate
cooperation in correcting the violation(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated.

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 10/31/2019 to determine if corrective
measures have been completed. If corrective measures have not been completed by 10/31/2019, a
Notice of Violation will be issued.

The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not
hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance.

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

* You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.
* You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.
If the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolisheq:

o the City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historically.
appropriate structure; and
the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption,

o
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

s CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION l) % -
s — o ] ALY ‘P ~
ENCoaltEahles\CenitaldEak
e ! Case #: CE288676-093019

02/04/2020

Notice of Violation

THE GALLERY PLAZA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC
323 Navarre Ave Sutie 100 .
Coral Gables FL 33134 Folio #:

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 323 NAVARRE AVENUE
Coral Gables, FL.

The violation(s) found was:
Violations:

» City Code - Chapter 105. Minimum Housing.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: walls
decorative keystone, awnin
beauty salon parking area

are dirty and missing paint , dirty and broken
gs are dirty and in disrepair, broken and dirty perimeter concrete wall.
asphalt is broken and area is missing parking space lines.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must clean and correct p
must clean and repair all awnings,
beauty salon parking area and rest

aint on all exterior walls, Must clean
must clean and repair perimeter co
ripe parking spaces. Must obtain al

and repair all decorative keystone,
ncrete wall. must clean and repair

| necessary permits and inspections.
The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure
continuing high property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is
required.

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the propert
measures have been completed. If the violation(s) has n

case will be scheduled for a hearing before the Cod

that time, you will have the opportunity to explain to
violation(s) has not been co
the violation continues.

y on 03/04/2020 to determine if corrective
ot been corrected at the time of inspection, your

The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM :
: to 4:00 PMm. i
call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance R e o el o

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

°

:ou may ble subject to Substantial fines that may not be mitigated

. Ou may also he required to repair or restore th :
A e

 If the historic structure is a|| oy W

owed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished:
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323 Navarre Ave Sutie 100 .
Coral Gables FL 33134 Folio #:
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measures have been completed. If the violation(s) has n
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violation(s) has not been co
the violation continues.

y on 03/04/2020 to determine if corrective
ot been corrected at the time of inspection, your
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call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance R e o el o

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

°

:ou may ble subject to Substantial fines that may not be mitigated

. Ou may also he required to repair or restore th :
A e

 If the historic structure is a|| oy W

owed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished:
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